money previously borrowed from the sponsoring government), and made a number of other significant
changes in the dissolution process and the post-dissolution activities of Successor Agencies.

City of Buena Park
Notes to Basic Financial Statements
For the year ended June 30, 2014

90

16.  DISTRIBUTION OF SALES TAX REVENUES

Due to the nature of how sales tax revenues are generated from certain transactions, there is currently
ongoing discussion as to whether all sales tax remitted to the City of Buena Park by the State of California
Board of Equalization were related to transactions occurring within the City, and if reallocation of those
sales tax revenues is required by the Board of Equalization.

17.  PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENT

The City recorded a prior period adjustments to account for the activities of the Housing Successor
previously accounted for in the Successor Agency Private Purpose Trust Fund in a governmental fund as
part of the primary government.

Government-wide Statements

Net Position, as Net Position,
Previously Cash and Receivables, Property held as
Reported Investments net of allow ance for Resale Liabilities Restated

Government-Wide Statements

Governmental Activities 281,459,456   835,795$   9,644,855$   13,338,477$   (126,432)$   305,152,151$

Prior Period Adjustments

Fund Statements

Fund Balance, as Fund Balance,
Previously Cash and Receivables, Property held Unavailable as
Reported Investments net of allow ance for Resale Liabilities Revenues Restated

Fund Statements

Governmental Funds

Housing Successor
Special Revenue Fund -   835,795$   15,414,978$   13,338,477$   (126,432)$   (15,412,437)$   14,050,381$

Fiduciary Funds

Successor Agency (3,468,179)   (835,795)$   (9,644,855)$   (13,338,477)$   126,432$   -$   (27,160,874)$

Prior Period Adjustments

91

REQUIRED
SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

City of Buena Park
Required Supplementary Information
For the year ended June 30, 2014

92

1. BUDGETS AND BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING

A. Budgetary Control and Budgetary Accounting

Annual budgets are adopted on a basis consistent with accounting principles generally accepted in the
United States of America for governmental funds.  The City’s budget ordinance requires that in June of
each year the City Administrator must submit a preliminary budget that includes projected expenditures
and the means of financing them to the City Council for the fiscal year commencing the following July 1.